ITEMNO. /3

CITY OF OCEANSIDE
MEMORANDUM
TO: Members of the City Council
FROM: Mayor Jim Wood
CC: Peter Weiss, City Manager

Barbara Riegel Wayne, City Clerk
Holly Trobaugh, Assistant City rék
Patricia Allison, City Manager's Office

N 7

DATE: February 24, 2010 t}?f/

SUBJECT: APPOINTMENTS TO bMMl SIONS, COMMITTEES AND
BOARDS AT THE March 17,2010 COUNCIL/CDC/HARBOR
MEETING

Pursuant to City Ordinance 098-26, it is my intent to make appointments to or make
motions to remove from some or all of the following Citizen Advisory Groups at the March
17, 2010 City Council/CDC/ Harbor Board meeting.

It is further requested that all applications for this selection date be forwarded to
Council offices by Monday, March 8, 2010 by the City Clerk’s office to allow for
ample review time.

Arts Commission

Community Relations Commission
Economic Development Commission

El Corazon Commission

Harbor and Beaches Advisory Committee
Housing Commission

Integrated Waste Commission

Library Board of Trustees

Manufactured Home Fair Practices Commission
Oceanside Building Authority

Oceanside Historical Preservation Advisory Committee
Parks and Recreation Commission
Planning Commission

Police and Fire Commission
Redevelopment Advisory Committee
Rehabilitation Loan Review Committee
Senior Citizens’ Commission
Telecommunications Committee
Transportation Commission

Utilities Commission

Youth Commission



DATE: March 11, 2010
TO: Councilmembers
FROM: Mayor Jim Wood *

CC: Barbara Riege ayanity Clerk

SUBJECT:  Approval of Appointments to Committees/Commissions

With the Council's concurrence, the following appointments are now being made:

COMMUNITY RELATIONS COMMISSION

Reappoint Joseph Gibbs as Regular

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
Reappoint Ric Matthews as Reg: MiraCosta College Rep.
Move Thomas Nunan to Reg: Manufacturer

(Replacing Kevin Stotmeister)
HARBOR & BEACHES ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Reappoint Kevin Byme as Reg: Non-Boat/Beach Front
Appoint James Jenkins as Reg: Yacht Club Rep.

(Replacing James Hawks)
Reappoint Felicia Sirchia as Reg: Community at Large
Reappoint Scott Townsend as Reg: Liveaboard Permit Holder

Reappoint Richard Trusty as Reg: Non-Liveaboard Boat Owner

HISTORICAL PRESERVATION ADVISORY COMMISSION

Appoint Brad Hansen to Reg: Member-At-Large
(Vacant)
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Council Meeting March 17, 2010

Term Expires

7/1/2012

9/26/2012

9/26/2012

2/28/2013

2/28/2013

2/28/2013

2/28/2013

2/28/2013

7/1/2013



INTEGRATED WASTE COMMISSION
Reappoint Charles Bradshaw as Regular

Appoint Nadine Scott as Regular
(Vacant)

Appoint Ken Leighton as Regular
(Vacant)

Move Steven Peck to Regular

(Replacing Joshua Helmle)
SENIOR CITIZENS COMMITTEE
Reappoint Terrecita Bernal as Regular
Reappoint Viessa Lyons-Ferrell as Regular
Reappoint Carls J. Souza as Regular

Appoint Brian Crewe as Regular
(Vacant)

Appoint Maria K. Grant as Alternate I
(Vacant)

TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE

Reappoint Gerald Hampton as Regular
Reappoint Jimmy Knott III as Regular
Reappoint Jonathan Studer as Regular

Appoint Sharon M. Newbery as Regular
(Replacing Joseph Weiner)

Appoint Holly Hargett as Regular
(Vacant)
UTILITIES COMMISSION

Appoint Brian A. Klea as Regular
(Vacant)

Term Expires

7/1/2012

7/1/2012

7/1/2011

7/1/2012

2/10/2013
2/10/2013
2/10/2013

2/10/2013

2/10/2011

9/27/2012
9/27/2012
9/27/2012

9/27/2012

9/27/2010

7/1/2012



